
25 / 54

ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PA

SS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-12000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-5-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-20000

-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-12000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PA

SS



29 / 54

ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-10-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-12000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PA

SS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-15-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-12000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-PA

SS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-L-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-M-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS
NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PAS

S
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-BPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.009-0.15-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-0.15-30-PAS

S

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-30-1000-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-1000-3000-P

ASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-3000-12000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Left-12000-20000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.009-0.15

-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-0.15-30-PA

SS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-30-1000-P

ASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-1000-3000-

PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-3000-1200

0-PASS

NTNV-n5-PC3-15-20-H-DFT-QPSK-Inner_1RB_Right-12000-2000

0-PASS
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ANNEX A.2 - NR Band n5 Report No.: PD20250035-R3B

Frequency Stability for SA

Test Result

Voltage

Ban
d

SC
S

Bandwi
dth Modulation Chan

nel RB Config
Voltag
e

(Vdc)
Temperature(

℃)
Deviation(H

z)
Deviation
(ppm)

Limit(
ppm)

Verdic
t

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full VL NT 2.6 0.003108 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full VN NT -5.7 -0.006814 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full VH NT -1.9 -0.002271 ±2.5 PASS

Temperature

Ban
d

SC
S

Bandw
idth Modulation Chann

el RB Config
Volta
ge

(Vdc)
Temperature(

℃)
Deviation(H

z)
Deviation
(ppm)

Limit(pp
m)

Verdic
t

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV -30 -0.7 -0.000837 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV -20 2.9 0.003467 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV -10 0.4 0.000478 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV 0 3.7 0.004423 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV 10 1.1 0.001315 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV 20 -0.2 -0.000239 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV 30 -2.3 -0.00275 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV 40 0.2 0.000239 ±2.5 PASS

n5 15 20 DFT-QPSK M Outer_Full NV 50 3.7 0.004423 ±2.5 PASS
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